

Roswell, GA



Local News Real Estate Events Classifieds

Roswell Arts Fund Announces New Executive Director

Ghila Sanders joins Roswell Arts Fund with more than 10 years of non-profit leadership experience.

By Kathleen Sturgeon | Nov 14, 2019 11:14 am ET





Ghila Sanders was named Executive Director of the Roswell Arts Fund. (Roswell Arts Fund)

ROSWELL, GA — The Board of Directors of Roswell Arts Fund has announced that in September, Ghila Sanders was named Executive Director of the Roswell Arts Fund.

Sanders joins Roswell Arts Fund with more than 10 years of non-profit leadership experience, and an extensive history of community service and involvement. Sanders is a graduate of La Sapienza University in Rome, Italy and completed her master's degree in Business Administration at Georgia State University.

Building on the success of our first four years, Sanders brings a strong visionary and passionate leadership to strengthen and expand collaborative relationships with constituents, donors, and community and business partners. She will lead our development efforts including identifying key foundations and grants whose areas of interest align with Roswell Arts Fund.

Subscribe

Roswell Arts Fund conducted a three-month national search for an executive director. The selection committee identified three finalists from over 45 applications. In addition to extensive interviews with Roswell Arts Fund Board Members, these three finalists met with key stakeholders in the City of Roswell as well as delivered two presentations. This was a very rigorous process to ensure the best decision was made to guide the future of Roswell Arts Fund.

"Roswell Arts Fund is entering a new chapter in our history," Rochelle Mucha, Founder of Roswell Arts Fund, said. "Ghila brings the experience, talent, passion, and energy to extend and strengthen our local and regional reach and impact."

Paired with a blend of expertise in operations leadership and strategic planning, and extensive experience directing process improvement, operations management and team leadership in cultural institutions, Sanders brings a deep passion for community engagement and creative place making to Roswell Arts Fund. She is focused on making the City of Roswell a destination for the arts, and demonstrating how strategically the arts strengthen economic and social prosperity.

Reply to this article >

More from Roswell, GA Patch

Roommate Arrested In 'Suspicious' Roswell Death Investigation





Roswell Inspections: Zest, Provinos, Talk Of The Town, Big Ketch



Best Midweek Deals: Crest Whitestrips, Crock-Pots, Car Chargers

This Amazon Upgrade is Even Better Than Prime

Honey | Sponsored

Sign up for free local newsletters and real-time alerts for the **Roswell, GA Patch**Patch.com is the nationwide leader in hyperlocal news. Visit Patch.com to find your town today.

©2019 Patch Media. All Rights Reserved